
State or Area Name Position Email Office Phone Address Region

Alabama Eddie Jolley
Conservation 

Agronomist
Eddie.Jolley@al.usda.gov (334) 887-4564

Alabama State Office - Auburn, 3381 

Skyway Drive, Auburn, Alabama 36830-

6443

East

Alaska Calvin Steele
Range Management 

Specialist
calvin.steele@ak.usda.gov

(907) 761-7741

Alaska State Office, 800 W Evergreen 

Ave, Suite 100, Palmer, Alaska 99645-

6546

West

Arizona Bruce Munda

Plant Materials 

Specialist and 

Agronomist Bruce.Munda@az.usda.gov

(520) 292-2999 

ext 102

Tucson Plant Materials Center, 3241 N. 

Romero Road, Tucson, Arizona 85745
West

Arkansas James Baker State Biologist
James.Baker@ar.usda.gov

(501) 301-3173
Conway Service Center, 110 South Amity 

Rd, Conway, Arkansas 72032
East

California Ceci Dale-Cesmat
State Rangeland 

Management Specialist
CeCi.DaleCesmat@ca.usda.gov

(530) 792-5658
California State Office, Davis, 430 G St, 

Davis, California 95616
West

Caribbean 

Area (Puerto 

Rico, VI)

Mas Edwin G.
Plant Materials 

Specialist
Edwin.Mas@pr.usda.gov

(787) 831-3416

USDA NRCS, 2200 Pedro Albizu Campos 

Ave. Apt 23, Mayaguez, Puerto Rico 

00680

East

Colorado Christine Taliga
Plant Materials 

Specialist
chris.taliga@co.usda.gov

(720) 544-2840

Denver Colorado State Office, Denver 

Federal Center, Building 56, Room 2604, 

PO Box 25426, Denver, Colorado 80225

West

Connecticut Nels Barrett State Biologist
Nels.Barrett@ct.usda.gov

(860) 871-4015

MLRA 12-6 Soil Survey Office, 344 

Merrow Road, Tolland, Connecticut 

06084

East

Delaware Sally Kepfer
State Resource 

Conservationist
Sally.Kepfer@de.usda.gov

(302) 678-4182

Delaware State Office, 1221 College Park 

Drive, Suite 100, Dover, Delaware 19904-

8724

East

Florida
Mary (Mimi) 

Williams

Plant Materials 

Specialist MJ.Williams@fl.usda.gov
(352) 338-9544

USDA, NRCS, 2614 NW 43rd Street, 

Gainesville, Florida 32606-6611
East

Georgia Keith Wooster State Biologist
Keith.Wooster@ga.usda.gov

(706) 546-2309
Georgia State Office, 355 E. Hancock 

Avenue, Athens, Georgia 30601-2775
East

Hawaii Robert Joy
Plant Materials 

Specialist Robert.J.Joy@hi.usda.gov
(808) 567-6885

Hoolehua Plant Materials Center, P.O. 

Box 236, Hoolehua, Hawaii 96729
West

Idaho Derek Tilley PMC Agronomist
derek.tilley@id.usda.gov

(208) 397-4133
Aberdeen Plant Materials Center, PO Box 

296, Aberdeen, Idaho 83210
West

Illinois Wade Conn Forester
Wade.Conn@il.usda.gov

(217) 353-6647
USDA-NRCS, 2118 West Park Court, 

Champaign, Illinois 61821
Central

Indiana Kenneth Collins Forester/Botanist
kenneth.collins@in.usda.gov

(317) 295-5856
NRCS, 6013 Lakeside Boulevard, 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46278
Central
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Iowa Barbara Stewart State Agronomist
Barbara.Stewart@ia.usda.gov

(515) 323-2260

Iowa NRCS/RD State Office, 210 Walnut 

Street, Room 693, Des Moines, Iowa 

50309-2119

Central

Kansas Mark Janzen

Natural Resource 

Specialist, Plant 

Materials/Forestry mark.janzen@ks.usda.gov
(785) 823-4595

Natural Resources Conservation Service, 

760 South Broadway, Salina, Kansas 

67401

Central

Kentucky Sid Brantly
Regional Grazing Land 

Coordinator
sid.brantly@ky.usda.gov

(859) 224-7314

NRCS, Kentucky State Office, 771 

Corporate Drive, Suite 100, Lexington, KY 

40503-5438

East

Louisiana Morris Houck
Plant Materials 

Specialist Morris.Houck@la.usda.gov
(318) 473-7761

USDA - NRCS, 3737 Government St, 

Alexandria, Louisiana 71302
Central

Maine Gerald Barnes Forester
gerald.barnes@me.usda.gov

(207) 990-9580
Bangor State Office, 967 Illinios Ave., 

Bangor, Maine 04401
East

Maryland Steve Strano State Biologist
Steve.Strano@md.usda.gov

(443) 482-2928

Maryland State Office, 339 Busch's 

Frontage Rd Suite 301, Annapolis, 

Maryland 21403

East

Massachusetts Thomas Akin
Conservation 

Agronomist
thomas.akin@ma.usda.gov

(413) 253-4365

USDA NRCS State Office, 451 West 

Street, Suite 1, Amherst, Massachusetts 

01002-2995

East

Michigan Andy Henriksen State Forester
andy.henriksen@mi.usda.gov

(517) 324-5234

East Lansing State Office, 3001 Coolidge 

Rd., Suite 250, East Lansing, Michigan 

48823-6321

East

Minnesota Mark Oja State Biologist
Mark.Oja@mn.usda.gov

(651) 602-7868
Minnesota State Office, 375 Jackson St., 

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101
Central

Mississippi Walter Jackson
Agromomist/Grazing 

Lands Specialist
walter.jackson@ms.usda.gov

(601) 965-4139 

ext 2164

Jackson MS State Office, Suite 1321 

McCoy Federal Building, Jackson, 

Mississippi 39269

East

Missouri Jerry Kaiser
Plant Materials 

Specialist/ Agronomist
Jerry.Kaiser@mo.usda.gov

(573) 898-2012

USDA NRCS Elsberry Plant Materials 

Center, 2803 N Hwy 79, Elsberry, 

Missouri 63343

Central

Montana Jim Jacobs

Plant 

Materials/Invasive 

Species Specialist Jim.Jacobs@mt.usda.gov
(406) 587-6995

Montana State Office, 10 E. Babcock ST, 

RM 443, Bozeman, Montana 59715
West

Nebraska Ritch Nelson State Wildlife Biologist
Ritch.Nelson@ne.usda.gov

(402) 437-4100

Nebraska State Office, 100 Centennial 

Mall N, Suite 152, Lincoln, Nebraska 

68508-3866

Central

Nevada Michael Odegard State Resource
michael.odegard@nv.usda.gov

(775) 857-8500
Nevada State Office, 1365 Corporate 

Blvd, Reno, Nevada 89502-7102
West
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New 

Hampshire
James Spielman State Forester

james.spielman@nh.usda.gov
(603) 868-7581

NRCS State Office, Federal Bldg, 2 

Madbury Rd, Durham, New Hampshire 

03824-2043

East

New Jersey Christopher Miller
Manager/Plant 

Materials Specialist
Chris.Miller@nj.usda.gov

(609)465-5901 

ext 102

Cape May Plant Materials Center, 1536 

Route 9 North, Cape May Court House, 

New Jersey 08210

East

New Mexico John Tunberg
State Range 

Conservationist John.Tunberg@nm.usda.gov
(505) 761-4488

State Office, 6200 Jefferson NE, 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109
West

New York Paul Salon
Plant Materials 

Specialist
paul.salon@ny.usda.gov

(607) 562-8404

Big Flats Plant Materials Center, 3266A 

State Route 352, Corning, New York 

14830-9204

East

North Carolina Josh Spencer
Water Quality 

Specialist Josh.Spencer@nc.usda.gov
(919) 873-2120

USDA NRCS, 4407 Bland Rd Suite 117, 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27609
East

North Dakota Dwight Tober
Plant Materials 

Specialist
Dwight.Tober@nd.usda.gov

(701) 250-4330

Bismarck Plant Materials Center, 3308 

University Drive, Bismarck, North Dakota 

58504-7564

Central

Ohio Mark DeBrock Biologist
Mark.Debrock@oh.usda.gov

(614) 255-2462
NRCS Ohio State Office, 200 N. High St. 

Room 522, Columbus, Ohio 43068
East

Oklahoma Colin Walden

Rangeland 

Management Specialist-

ESI Colin.Walden@ok.usda.gov
(405) 742-1223

Stillwater Soil Survey Office, 100 USDA 

Suite 206, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074
Central

Oregon Kathy Pendergrass
Plant Materials 

Specialist
kathy.pendergrass@or.usda.gov

(504) 414-3266
Oregon Sate Office, 1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, 

Suite 900, Portland, Oregon 97232-1274
West

Pacific Islands 

Area-East 

(Hawaii and 

American 

Samoa)

Robert Joy
Plant Materials 

Specialist

Robert.J.Joy@hi.usda.gov

(808) 567-6885
Hoolehua Plant Materials Center, P.O. 

Box 236, Hoolehua, Hawaii 96729
West

Pacific Islands 

Area-West 

(Guam, CNMI, 

Palau, FSM, 

RMI)

Bart Lawrence
Assistant Director for 

Field Office Operations

john.lawrence@pb.usda.gov

(671) 300-8576

Western Pacific Area Office, 400 Rte 8, 

FHB Building, Suite 301, Mongmong, 

Guam 96910

West

Pennsylvania Barry Isaacs State Biologist
Barry.Isaacs@pa.usda.gov

(717) 237-2219

Pennsylvania State Office, 1 Credit Union 

Place, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110-

2912

East
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Rhode Island Nels Barrett State Biologist
Nels.Barrett@ct.usda.gov

(860) 871-4015

MLRA 12-6 Soil Survey Office, 344 

Merrow Road, Tolland, Connecticut 

06084

East

South Carolina David N. Findley
State Grassland and 

Forestry Specialist
David.Findley@sc.usda.gov

(803) 253-3229

USDA-NRCS, 1835 Assembley Street, 

Room 950, Columbia, South Carolina 

29730

East

South Dakota Stan Boltz
State Range 

Management Specialist
stanley.boltz@sd.usda.gov

(605) 352-1236

South Dakota State Office, 200 4th Street 

SW, Room 203, Huron, South Dakota 

57350

Central

Tennessee Greg Brann Grazing Land Specialist
greg.brann@tn.usda.gov

(615) 277-2569
Tennessee State Office, 675 US 

Courthouse, Nashville, Tennessee 37203
East

Texas Robert Ziehr
Plant Materials 

Specialist Robert.Ziehr@tx.usda.gov
(254) 742-9888

USDA-NRCS, 101 South Main, Temple, 

Texas 76501
Central

Utah Brock Benson
Ecological Site 

Inventory Specialist brock.benson@ut.usda.gov

(801) 629-0580 

ext 108

Ogden, Area office, 2871 South 

Commerce Way, Ogden, Utah 84401
West

Vermont Kip Potter
Environmental 

Specialist
Kip.Potter@vt.usda.gov

(802) 951-6795
Vermont State Office, 356 Mountain 

View Drive, Colchester, Vermont 05446
East

Virginia Chris Lawrence State Agronomist
Chris.Lawrence@va.usda.gov

(804) 287-1680

Virginia State Office, 1606 Santa Rosa 

Road, Suite 209, Richmond, Virginia 

23229

East

Washington Cindy Burton
Natural Resource 

Specialist
cindy.burton@wa.usda.gov

(360) 704-7740

Montesano Service Center, 330 Pioneer 

Avenue West, Montesano, Washington 

98563-4412

West

West Virginia John Vandevender
Plant Materials 

Specialist
John.Vandevender@wv.usda.gov

(304) 445-3005

West Virginia Plant Materials Center, Old 

Prison Farm Road, County Route 3/29, 

Alderson, West Virginia 24910-0390

East

Wisconsin Terence Kelly State Agronomist
Terry.Kelly@wi.usda.gov

(608) 224-3752

Wisconsin State Office, 8030 Excelsior 

Drive, Suite 200, Madison, Wisconsin 

53717

East

Wyoming Rick Peterson
State Rangeland 

Management Specialist
rick.peterson@wy.usda.gov

(307) 233 6766

Casper State Office, 100 East "B" Street 

Rm 3122, POB 33124, Casper, Wyoming 

82602

West
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